
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
WI-LAN’S MOTIONS IN LIMINE 
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  ali@pattersonlawgroup.com 
PATTERSON LAW GROUP 
402 West Broadway, 29th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 398-4760 
(619) 756-6991 (facsimile) 

Attorneys for Plaintiff, 
Wi-LAN Inc. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN DIEGO 

WI-LAN INC., 
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vs.  

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

)
) 
) 
) 
)
) 
) 
) 
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)
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